OFFICE: Member Senate of Virginia - 006

Locality / Precinct / Candidate

VIRGINIA BEACH # AB - Central
CITY Absentee Precinct

## Provisional

037 -
CHESAPEAKE
BEACH

Votes Cast in
VIRGINIA BEACH
CITY

Total Votes Cast

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
Official Results

2019 June Democratic Primary

Willie C. Randall
(D)

0
0.00 %

0.00 %

23
29.49 %

23
29.49 %

23
29.49 %

Lynwood W.
Lewis Jr.
(D)

0
0.00 %

0.00 %

55
70.51 %

55
70.51 %

55
70.51 %

Votes Cast

0.00 %

0.00 %

78
100.00 %

78
100.00 %

78
100.00 %

Generated on 07/03/2019 10:08:05 AM

Page 1 of 7



OFFICE: Member Senate of Virginia - 007

Locality / Precinct / Candidate

VIRGINIA BEACH # AB - Central
CITY Absentee Precinct

## Provisional

007 - KINGSTON

013 - MT

TRASHMORE

014 - MALIBU

015-0OLD

DONATION

016 - ARAGONA

017 - OCEAN PARK

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
Official Results
2019 June Democratic Primary

Kim E. Howard Susan B. Hippen

(D)
38
19.49 %

1
33.33 %

17
17.00 %

12
9.68 %

12
12.63 %

8
11.76 %

13
14.77 %

32
32.65 %

(D)
60
30.77 %

1
33.33 %

13
13.00 %

23
18.55 %

23
2421 %

20
2941 %

10
11.36 %

11
11.22 %

Cheryl B. Turpin
(D)

97

49.74 %

1
33.33 %

70
70.00 %

89
71.77 %

60
63.16 %

40
58.82 %

65
73.86 %

55
56.12 %

Votes Cast

195
100.00 %

3
100.00 %

100
100.00 %

124
100.00 %

95
100.00 %

68
100.00 %

88
100.00 %

98
100.00 %
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

Official Results
2019 June Democratic Primary

Locality / Precinct / Candidate Kim E. Howard Susan B. Hippen Cheryl B. Turpin Votes Cast
(D) (D) (D)

VIRGINIA BEACH 018 - Vote Totals 54 33 79 166
CITY THOROUGHGOOD  pg(centage 32.53 % 19.88 % 47.59 % 100.00 %
019 - LAKE SMITH Vote Totals 10 11 46 67

Percentage 14.93 % 16.42 % 68.66 % 100.00 %

020 - BAYSIDE Vote Totals 19 22 50 91

Percentage 20.88 % 24.18 % 54.95 % 100.00 %

021 - DAVIS Vote Totals 16 70 40 126

CORNER Percentage 12.70 % 55.56 % 31.75 % 100.00 %

022 - POINT O Vote Totals 6 14 71 91

VIEW Percentage 6.59 % 15.38 % 78.02 % 100.00 %

023 - ARROWHEAD Vote Totals 11 14 91 116

Percentage 9.48 % 12.07 % 78.45 % 100.00 %

024 - LARKSPUR  Vote Totals 7 9 80 96

Percentage 7.29 % 9.38 % 83.33 % 100.00 %

025 - AVALON Vote Totals 9 28 115 152

Percentage 5.92 % 18.42 % 75.66 % 100.00 %

026 - FAIRFIELD Vote Totals 32 14 127 173

Percentage 18.50 % 8.09 % 73.41 % 100.00 %

Generated on 07/03/2019 10:08:05 AM Page 3 of 7



Locality / Precinct / Candidate

VIRGINIA BEACH 027 - EDWIN
CITY
028 - THALIA
036 - WINDSOR
OAKS

038 - WITCHDUCK

039 - PEMBROKE

040 - BONNEY

041 - COLLEGE

PARK

042 - BRANDON

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

Official Results
2019 June Democratic Primary

Kim E. Howard Susan B. Hippen

(D)
13
7.07 %

18
16.22 %

11

8.09 %

35
19.34 %

10
7.09 %

5.80 %

23

8.78 %

1.94 %

(D)
25
13.59 %

19
1712 %

48

35.29 %

36
19.89 %

21
14.89 %

14
20.29 %

158
60.31 %

15
14.56 %

Cheryl B. Turpin
(D)

146
79.35 %

74
66.67 %

77

56.62 %

110
60.77 %

110
78.01 %

51
73.91 %

81
30.92 %

86
83.50 %

Votes Cast

184
100.00 %

111
100.00 %

136

100.00 %

181
100.00 %

141
100.00 %

69
100.00 %

262
100.00 %

103
100.00 %
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
Official Results
2019 June Democratic Primary

Locality / Precinct / Candidate Kim E. Howard Susan B. Hippen Cheryl B. Turpin Votes Cast
(D) (D) (D)

VIRGINIABEACH 044 - Vote Totals 5 96 50 151
CITY CENTERVILLE Percentage 3.31 % 63.58 % 33.11 % 100.00 %
047 - KINGS Vote Totals 33 17 100 150

GRANT Percentage 22.00 % 11.33 % 66.67 % 100.00 %

051 - STRATFORD Vote Totals 16 42 51 109

CHASE Percentage 14.68 % 38.53 % 46.79 % 100.00 %

052 - HOMESTEAD Vote Totals 20 55 109 184

Percentage 10.87 % 29.89 % 59.24 % 100.00 %

053 - SHANNON Vote Totals 10 14 91 115

Percentage 8.70 % 1217 % 79.13 % 100.00 %

056 - EDINBURGH  Vote Totals 8 9 32 49

Percentage 16.33 % 18.37 % 65.31 % 100.00 %

057 - SHERRY Vote Totals 11 9 39 59

PARK Percentage 18.64 % 15.25 % 66.10 % 100.00 %

059 - SHELTON  Vote Totals 8 13 38 59

PARK Percentage 13.56 % 22.03 % 64.41 % 100.00 %

061 - BAKER Vote Totals 13 72 27 112

Percentage 11.61 % 64.29 % 2411 % 100.00 %
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
Official Results
2019 June Democratic Primary

Locality / Precinct / Candidate Kim E. Howard Susan B. Hippen Cheryl B. Turpin Votes Cast
(D) (D) (D)

VIRGINIA BEACH 065 - COLONIAL Vote Totals 5 64 37 106
CITY Percentage 4.72 % 60.38 % 34.91 % 100.00 %
068 - MANOR Vote Totals 7 31 69 107

Percentage 6.54 % 28.97 % 64.49 % 100.00 %

069 - SHELL Vote Totals 9 79 70 158

Percentage 5.70 % 50.00 % 44.30 % 100.00 %

076 - VILLAGE Vote Totals 9 14 50 73

Percentage 12.33 % 19.18 % 68.49 % 100.00 %

079 - PLEASANT  Vote Totals 8 14 59 81

HALL Percentage 9.88 % 17.28 % 72.84 % 100.00 %

084 - TALLWOOD  Vote Totals 6 42 75 123

Percentage 4.88 % 34.15 % 60.98 % 100.00 %

086 - HAYGOOD Vote Totals 33 35 76 144

Percentage 22.92 % 24.31 % 52.78 % 100.00 %

089 - LAKE Vote Totals 15 84 51 150

CHRISTOPHER  pgreentage 10.00 % 56.00 % 34.00 % 100.00 %

090 - LAKE JOYCE Vote Totals 40 8 52 100

Percentage 40.00 % 8.00 % 52.00 % 100.00 %
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Locality / Precinct / Candidate

VIRGINIA BEACH 091 - LEXINGTON
CITY

092 - LITTLE NECK

093 - NEWTOWN

Votes Cast in
VIRGINIA BEACH
CITY

Total Votes Cast

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

Vote Totals
Percentage

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
Official Results
2019 June Democratic Primary

Kim E. Howard Susan B. Hippen

(D)
16
11.19 %

22
30.99 %

9
8.91 %

716
13.31 %

716
13.31 %

(D)
16
11.19 %

9
12.68 %

49
48.51 %

1,484
27.58 %

1,484
27.58 %

Cheryl B. Turpin
(D)

111
77.62 %

40
56.34 %

43
42.57 %

3,181
59.12 %

3,181
59.12 %

Votes Cast

143
100.00 %

71
100.00 %

101
100.00 %

5,381
100.00 %

5,381
100.00 %
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